

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
R&R Wash Materials, Inc.								
PO Box 137								
Manitowoc, WI 54241								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$253,151.39		\$275,538.28
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$25.90	\$647.50	\$15.00	\$375.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$19.40	\$4,850.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	285.00	\$2.50	\$712.50	\$6.00	\$1,710.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$0.50	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$11.70	\$28,080.00	\$12.33	\$29,592.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	585.00	\$27.50	\$16,087.50	\$14.00	\$8,190.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$87.50	\$8,750.00	\$73.33	\$7,333.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	90.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		R&R Wash Materials, Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	730.00	\$30.50	\$22,265.00	\$27.50	\$20,075.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	145.00	\$6.50	\$942.50	\$8.33	\$1,207.85
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	725.00	\$7.20	\$5,220.00	\$8.33	\$6,039.25
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.01	\$8.70	\$0.40	\$348.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.01	\$8.70	\$0.95	\$826.50

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
R&R Wash Materials, Inc.								
PO Box 137								
Manitowoc, WI 54241								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.01	\$8.70	\$1.50	\$1,305.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$2.33	\$605.80
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	365.00	\$10.70	\$3,905.50	\$14.20	\$5,183.00
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	3,500.00	\$9.70	\$33,950.00	\$14.20	\$49,700.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	115.00	\$3.54	\$407.10	\$9.50	\$1,092.50
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	405.00	\$75.85	\$30,719.25	\$74.13	\$30,022.65
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$78.88	\$7,888.00	\$90.13	\$9,013.00
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,050.00	\$5.55	\$5,827.50	\$5.63	\$5,911.50
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$200.00	\$600.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
R&R Wash Materials, Inc.								
PO Box 137								
Manitowoc, WI 54241								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$16.95	\$4,407.00	\$17.30	\$4,498.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$66.40	\$13,280.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$72.10	\$2,163.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.95	\$432.00	\$1,706.40	\$815.00	\$3,219.25
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
	2238	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$70.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$225.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
R&R Wash Materials, Inc.								
PO Box 137								
Manitowoc, WI 54241								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2625	Furnish and install shredded bark mulch; complete as specified	Square Yards	305.00	\$10.25	\$3,126.25	\$10.50	\$3,202.50
	2626	Furnish and install trees; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$603.00	\$5,427.00
	2628A	Furnish and install bush; "Ninebark"; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$53.00	\$583.00
	2628B	Furnish and install bush; "Viburnum"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$68.00	\$816.00
	2628C	Furnish and install bush; "Weigela"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$68.00	\$816.00
	2675	Furnish and install wood fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	256.00	\$31.18	\$7,982.08	\$32.33	\$8,276.48
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	195.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	60.00	\$27.50	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)						\$22,260.00		\$24,276.00
	1200-1	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	42.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$72.00	\$3,024.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
R&R Wash Materials, Inc.								
PO Box 137								
Manitowoc, WI 54241								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1308-1	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	252.00	\$80.00	\$20,160.00	\$78.00	\$19,656.00
	1340-1	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	84.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$19.00	\$1,596.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$5,395.00		\$7,345.69
	1120-2	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	360.00	\$0.75	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
	1200-2	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
	1308-2	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	46.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$93.00	\$4,278.00
	1340-2	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	11.50	\$15.00	\$172.50	\$30.00	\$345.00
	1510-2	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	93.00	\$7.50	\$697.50	\$9.33	\$867.69
	1560-2	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
Bid Total:						\$280,806.39		\$307,159.97

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$290,415.25		\$306,482.75
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$22,125.00	\$22,125.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	285.00	\$4.50	\$1,282.50	\$5.00	\$1,425.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$13.00	\$31,200.00	\$16.00	\$38,400.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	585.00	\$13.00	\$7,605.00	\$30.00	\$17,550.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	90.00	\$16.70	\$1,503.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$1.58	\$158.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	730.00	\$31.25	\$22,812.50	\$30.00	\$21,900.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	145.00	\$10.35	\$1,500.75	\$9.00	\$1,305.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	725.00	\$11.40	\$8,265.00	\$9.75	\$7,068.75
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$1.58	\$94.80	\$3.00	\$180.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$10.50	\$42.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.53	\$461.10	\$0.50	\$435.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.05	\$913.50	\$1.00	\$870.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.05	\$913.50	\$2.00	\$1,740.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15.00	\$10.50	\$157.50	\$15.00	\$225.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	365.00	\$13.00	\$4,745.00	\$13.50	\$4,927.50
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	3,500.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$13.00	\$45,500.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	115.00	\$9.90	\$1,138.50	\$3.50	\$402.50
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	405.00	\$77.78	\$31,500.90	\$76.00	\$30,780.00
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$94.28	\$9,428.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$6,977.00	\$6,977.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,050.00	\$5.83	\$6,121.50	\$6.00	\$6,300.00
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$204.75	\$614.25	\$200.00	\$600.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$17.80	\$4,628.00	\$17.00	\$4,420.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.95	\$460.00	\$1,817.00	\$650.00	\$2,567.50
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	2238	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$70.00	\$980.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$70.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2625	Furnish and install shredded bark mulch; complete as specified	Square Yards	305.00	\$31.65	\$9,653.25	\$10.50	\$3,202.50
	2626	Furnish and install trees; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$556.50	\$5,008.50	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
	2628A	Furnish and install bush; "Ninebark"; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$48.72	\$535.92	\$50.00	\$550.00
	2628B	Furnish and install bush; "Viburnum"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$48.72	\$584.64	\$65.00	\$780.00
	2628C	Furnish and install bush; "Weigela"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$48.72	\$584.64	\$65.00	\$780.00
	2675	Furnish and install wood fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	256.00	\$32.75	\$8,384.00	\$34.00	\$8,704.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	195.00	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	60.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)						\$33,849.90		\$22,470.00
	1200-1	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	42.00	\$26.25	\$1,102.50	\$25.00	\$1,050.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Soper Sewer & Water, LLC.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1308-1	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	252.00	\$124.70	\$31,424.40	\$80.00	\$20,160.00
	1340-1	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	84.00	\$15.75	\$1,323.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$7,434.58		\$6,717.50
	1120-2	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	360.00	\$1.05	\$378.00	\$2.00	\$720.00
	1200-2	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$30.00	\$150.00
	1308-2	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	46.00	\$124.70	\$5,736.20	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
	1340-2	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	11.50	\$15.75	\$181.13	\$25.00	\$287.50
	1510-2	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	93.00	\$10.50	\$976.50	\$10.00	\$930.00
	1560-2	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$10.50	\$31.50	\$10.00	\$30.00
Bid Total:						\$331,699.73		\$335,670.25

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$334,766.10		\$367,060.03
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$35.35	\$883.75	\$101.00	\$2,525.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	25.00	\$45.45	\$1,136.25	\$32.00	\$800.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,180.00	\$18,180.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$20.20	\$5,050.00	\$48.26	\$12,065.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	285.00	\$5.05	\$1,439.25	\$7.00	\$1,995.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$2.02	\$1,454.40	\$6.00	\$4,320.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$15.96	\$38,304.00	\$17.50	\$42,000.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	585.00	\$21.21	\$12,407.85	\$15.00	\$8,775.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$104.54	\$10,454.00	\$73.01	\$7,301.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$757.50	\$3,030.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	90.00	\$7.07	\$636.30	\$15.02	\$1,351.80
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$2.02	\$202.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$2.27	\$227.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$3.03	\$303.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$12.12	\$242.40	\$15.02	\$300.40
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	730.00	\$32.83	\$23,965.90	\$29.47	\$21,513.10
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	145.00	\$17.52	\$2,540.40	\$8.01	\$1,161.45
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	725.00	\$14.95	\$10,838.75	\$9.65	\$6,996.25
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$2.02	\$121.20	\$3.00	\$180.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$12.12	\$48.48	\$5.01	\$20.04
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.01	\$878.70	\$0.40	\$348.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.52	\$1,322.40	\$0.95	\$826.50

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.52	\$1,322.40	\$1.50	\$1,305.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15.00	\$15.15	\$227.25	\$15.02	\$225.30
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$252.50	\$1,010.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$151.50	\$303.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$6.06	\$1,575.60	\$2.25	\$585.00
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	365.00	\$14.14	\$5,161.10	\$18.00	\$6,570.00
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	3,500.00	\$15.15	\$53,025.00	\$19.00	\$66,500.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	115.00	\$10.55	\$1,213.25	\$3.51	\$403.65
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	405.00	\$82.30	\$33,331.50	\$75.22	\$30,464.10
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$99.99	\$9,999.00	\$78.22	\$7,822.00
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,050.00	\$0.62	\$651.00	\$7.01	\$7,360.50
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$216.65	\$649.95	\$225.35	\$676.05

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$18.89	\$4,911.40	\$20.03	\$5,207.80
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$88.59	\$17,718.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$107.24	\$3,217.20	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.95	\$719.70	\$2,842.82	\$1,150.00	\$4,542.50
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,121.00	\$4,242.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
	2238	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$202.00	\$2,828.00	\$130.20	\$1,822.80
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$202.00	\$2,828.00	\$50.08	\$701.12
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$50.50	\$252.50	\$25.04	\$125.20
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$20.20	\$303.00	\$15.02	\$225.30

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2625	Furnish and install shredded bark mulch; complete as specified	Square Yards	305.00	\$28.89	\$8,811.45	\$38.55	\$11,757.75
	2626	Furnish and install trees; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$606.00	\$5,454.00	\$651.02	\$5,859.18
	2628A	Furnish and install bush; "Ninebark"; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$65.65	\$722.15	\$75.12	\$826.32
	2628B	Furnish and install bush; "Viburnum"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$65.65	\$787.80	\$75.12	\$901.44
	2628C	Furnish and install bush; "Weigela"; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$65.65	\$787.80	\$75.12	\$901.44
	2675	Furnish and install wood fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	256.00	\$75.55	\$19,340.80	\$56.09	\$14,359.04
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	195.00	\$10.10	\$1,969.50	\$22.00	\$4,290.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	60.00	\$21.21	\$1,272.60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)						\$36,396.36		\$21,546.00
	1200-1	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	42.00	\$20.20	\$848.40	\$27.00	\$1,134.00

Contract 20-13 - West 10th Avenue Parking Lot Construction (#7084702)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/01/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
Payne & Dolan, Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1308-1	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	252.00	\$134.33	\$33,851.16	\$75.00	\$18,900.00
	1340-1	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	84.00	\$20.20	\$1,696.80	\$18.00	\$1,512.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$8,744.58		\$9,892.50
	1120-2	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	360.00	\$2.02	\$727.20	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
	1200-2	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$30.30	\$151.50	\$245.00	\$1,225.00
	1308-2	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	46.00	\$134.33	\$6,179.18	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
	1340-2	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	11.50	\$20.20	\$232.30	\$34.00	\$391.00
	1510-2	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	93.00	\$15.15	\$1,408.95	\$20.00	\$1,860.00
	1560-2	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$15.15	\$45.45	\$5.50	\$16.50
Bid Total:						\$379,907.04		\$398,498.53